AFFIDAVIT OF RE|

QQI T

D%go | | ‘pioceseoF e Boake
CONFERENCE ooP 1 | ‘

(if known)
DATE FILED o a‘] /88

SECTION 1I:

. lam filing the Affidavit for the following relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United
- States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP):

NAME AND A/K/A . SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION  ADDRESSIN

(underline , (If Known) TO YOU VIETNAM

family name) T//AC// /453 HA NIV VN MOTHER — TAA THIER!, #0g TAN, T84
0PN & TM 1020 - 1965 BINH T N BROJYER  TAN THIEAS, 1AM TAM, TH o141

NEUYEN KE CH#1 - ) -
AEISEN THANH Cong 3-28 - 1967 BIWK TUY VN ORommem  TRN TUIKK HAM TRN 7055

SECTION II: . _

Your name _A/GL/YEA DUC T IH7EA! Alien Number (if applicable)_
(and A/K/A) E ‘ L 277556 €3

Date of birth ] -/ 6 - /94/ Sex_ /7 Your U.S. Immigration Status

Flace of birth &A% Uy N (Check one):

(Include Country) { ) U.S. Citizen
Current address _ (#X) Permanent Resident
_ #4) Refugee
- ( ) Asylee
Phone Number (home]J_ () Other (Please Explain):
(work) __ -
Country of first asylum MALAYSIA Your Original Case Number:
Date you arrived in the U.S. 16 i
Social Security Number# . .
- Agency through which you came to the United States (/S carrafic (onFERANCE, PMIGRATION YREfu
. BERVICE

I have filed an-I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting this
affidavit ___ Yes . No. If yes, date submitted:
and date apprqved

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (I-151, I-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS,
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID.

(22 IR SR NSRS S]]

If you are filing this affidavit {or persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S.
employees, persons closely assoclated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prlsoners, or
Amerasians, please conplete the information in Sections il and IV.

SECTION il
" The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. as
a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; Asian
American.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT  DATE/ © RELATION (if any)  ADDRESS

' iy L.~ ~ PLACE OF BIRTH 7 %XIOEEAM

NGUYEN DiNg RINH  jo-w-1gz ~ IR TE - N"i -y
| AR INE NN HIIER M. 7Tin

7 /N/V THUGN 275

(Revised 10/86)



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:

- . Government Agency: Last Title/Grade:
g Na me/Posmon of Supervisor: i

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation
Last Title/Grade: Name/Position ol Supervisor:

_EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit: Pofl/ce e/ CER Last Title/Grade: M@E&éﬂ_,t_/mm&

Name/Position of Supervisor: HIEF OF BURERV DOCUr/E T

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED [N RE-EDUCATION CAMP: _
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes v~ No Date: From__ /9713 toDEAD $:20-197]7)
IN RE-EDUCATICN CAMP HAM TAN THuav e

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

School Location
Type of Degree or Certilicate
Date Employment or Training: from (month/year) 1o (month/year)

ASIAN AMERICANS,

Single : Married Male Female
Full Name of the Mother: : Address:
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father:
His current address:

SECTION IV: _
NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES /923 wW/FE | (
DAN G THA THACH JO-20-196S S oM ‘

NEUIEN KE CHr
NGUIRN THENE CONG
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

3—.;23- 19777 Son

 swear that the above information is true to the best of my kncwledge.

L /géé/“{& Subsecribed and sworn to me before this 19 .day

8
Your Signature wguyen Thien Duc of » october , 18

Stamp or SeaAl of Notary | ‘W[I «/ "/mdz/

" Signature of Notary Public
My commission expires: March 22, 1991

SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDAVIT

Print Name Legibly - _ Signature

(Revised Las%eN
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4“{ | | |

, {_;., IET NAM CONG-HOA "TRICH BUNG THEO BON CHANH BE TAl PHONG
H —_— Lyc sy 1OA HOA.GIAI RON -THUA
TOAHOA GIAIRONG QUYEN ve sy toa ONG QUYEN BINH.THUAN

. BINH-THUAN

r’ ? ry 1 y (4
E — CHUNG CHI THE VI KHAI GIA THU
R (Nem: 1962 coa Neuy¥n aloh RInh , péing thy Thech

E‘,;;:Sd ,-2838 Nam 1962 ngay 2l+ thang 7 hd1 9  gio,

‘~ | ) Truéc mat ching 18l Ia Phan Huy 'lhaCh
S Chdnh-An Téa Hbda - Gldi RQng Quysn Binh - Thuén, ngdi tgl van - phong
cé bng vinh T . Lyc-sy giup viéc;
‘ €O BEN TR]NH DIEN :

e T, N;uy!n Nghi®m 2/ Nguy¥n Xuln 3/iio&ng kim Loan

Nhong nhan chong trén da tuyén thé va khoi qud quyét  bidt chéc

- ',_"1','_,-’, DRI

. -

g —re

ﬂguy!nilnh-l?lnh y8inh ndm 1921 tai 1Ang v&m—ﬁi,quan
uén-Ca'y,tInh hﬁi-N‘inh,con Ong Nguy¥n vin Tuwong (s) va ba

| o Ding_thi noa (c) 0 crél cO pdng-thi-lhach ,13m vo-chdnh-
S sinh nAm 1923 tal 1Ang pdm MA, quin MOn—Cdy, tinh Lid1-Nih
con Ong DYng vAn Jdrg (c) vd bd Hodng thi lung (c) hon 14
aa 18p ngay 10 méng II nftm 19%3 taj 1dng 13m-bA, 'qugn Mdn
cdy, tinh LL-Ninh

i "l_-! v duy8n cé may khoéng thd sao lyc kl)oi gid tho dugc & vI bién cé
' chién tranh, ban chinh da b} thét lgc. May ngudi chong da xdc nhan
i Do " nhu 1rén, nén ching 18 cdp Lhung chl ndy d& thay gidy khal gié thu
S SN choliguyen alnh Rinh, LANg~teq  chidy theo didu 47 va 48 Ho Iy,
' Céc ngudi,chung da cung chung 16i va éng®lyc-sy ky 1&n ra sav.

Ky tdn1 @ o & ¢ ov 0 o o o & ./.
L 8. LUC SAO Y :
‘F . Phanthiél, ngédy 12 théng L1 nam 1962 .
Vo . . CHANH LYG:SY,
' P& trusc bg |

. e L8 PHEMOIBAN SAO, 7400 P o i - ""--'J.'._"f;‘_"'.'.it:_-f

\ ;' “ Nbl io Ngoc Din — Phanthitt
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' BO NQ1 VY CONGHOAXAHOICHUNGHIAVIETNAM
CYC QUAN LY XUAT NHAP CANH Doc 1ap - Ty do - Hanh phic
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GIAY CHUNG NHAN HOI HUONG
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I - AFFIDAVIT UF RELATIONSHIP

- — 2 & z

zg go | ' ‘ploceseoF . He  Buale

VCDNFERENCE ; (Ci)fD:nt:wn) : ‘ : -
DATE FILED lo / 19 /88

SECTION I:

. Tam filing the Affidavit for the following r relative(s) still in Yietnam to come to the Unitled
. - States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP): _

NAME AND A/K/A . SEX PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION ADDRESS IN
(underline . ' (If Known) TO YOU VIETNAM

family name) 7‘///7&// /w HAI NIV N MOJTIEA  TAN THIEAL HBAg TN, T3piRes
DANG TH! 1020 - 196X BINH TUY &/ BROJTUER TAN THIEA), 1AM TAN, TH 14!

NGEUYEN KE CHr . . -
NEUIEN THAMK Cong 3-28-1967 BivH vy N BRo7meR  TANTHIKK HAMTRN 7

SECTION Ii: . .
Your name ANFLYEN DUC T H7EA/ Alien Number (if applicable)
(and A/K/A) . B 277556 ¢
Date of birth 7 -/ 6 ~/9&/ Sex /7 Your U.S. Immigration Status
Place of birth &A% ﬂ/y N - (Check one):
(Include Country), ( ) U.S. Citizen
Current address _, (%) Permanent Resident
L 2%} Refugee
{ ) Asylee
- Phone Number (home]_ ( ) Other (Please Explain):
(work) _ e aer  xe g oaae -
Country of first asylum MALABYSIA Your Original Case Number: _
Date you arrived in the U. : 6 )
Social Security Number#.
. Agency through which you came to tates Qs;éﬁruo/:ic CONELERENCE , MIGRETION YREN U
T 3ERVILE
I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting this
affidavit ___Yes y No. If yes, date submitted:
and date approved:
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT
RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (I-151, I-551, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS,
YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID.
3880020888822
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S.
employees, persons closely assoclated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prlsoners, or
Amerasians, please conplete the information in Sections Il and 1V.
SECTION ll1
" The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. as
a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; Asian
American.
NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE/ ' RELATION (if any) ADDRESS
' o o~ PLACE OF BIRTH - ;P{f:'OETNAM
NGUYEN DIV RINH jo-n—rgzy — FHIHR - THES -
. ’/f/?f./k///v/f A /t/JEN ﬁﬂM i

7 /N// 777’1/1?/\/ 7r

(Revised 10/86)



Loty

. Name/Position of Supervisor:

| NEUYEN KE CHT

DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:
U.S. Government Agency: Last Title/Grade:

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation
Last Title/Grade: Name/Position of Supervisor:

_EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit: 2alice OreiceER. Last Title/Grade: /8 EICE /
Name/Position of Supervisor: HIEF OF BURERAV DOCcurie T

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes .~ _ No Date: From__ /913 toDEaD .$:20-/977)
IN RE-EDUCATICN CAMP HAM TAN THulN it
FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

School ; Location
Type of Degree or Cerlificale
Date Employment or Training: (rom (month/year) to (month/year)

ASIAN AMERICANS
Single Married Male Female
Full Name of the hother: ' : Address:
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father:
His current address:

SECTION IV:

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ ' DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES /923 wWFE | (
DAN G THA THACH )0-20-1965 Son ‘

NGUIEN THANH CONG g-2§- 1971 Sou

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

[ swear that the above information is true to the best of my kncwledge.

>
L ﬁéﬁ/—‘fi@ Subscrided and sworn to me before this 19 .day

of Qctoher , 188

1K Mhdr

Signature of Notary Public
My commission expires: March 22, 1991

\/our .Signamre Hguyen Thien Duc

Stamp or Seal of Notary

'/
SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDAVIT

Print Name Legibly o ) Signature

(Revised 10/8a%
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Embassy of the United States of Anerica

Bangkok, Thailand

oate: 11 APR 1090

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

DAY (- 7¢1 THALL v 25C H (- '
v '
Iv ’
which the ODP received on /7 JAY 9C. . We regret that

the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving
you a more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
contacted should further documents or information be needed.

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. 1If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

~A

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001

0D P-20
(1093a: 07/89)



Embassy of the United States of Amerwu

Bangkok, Thailand

AN 237

)/ Reference: IV 2503 g
{ )

¢ D)
Dear Sir/Madam: ‘121- *w-/' D\" /A"' ¢
We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application for
family reunification for your relatives in Vietnam and have opened a file for
it/them. An IV file number has been assigned for quick reference purposes. All
cages are filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number
(iive or six d{gits) oo all documents and correspondence you send to us. Also,
tell your relatives in Vietnam their five- or six~digit IV number and ask them tn
use it on the envelope and on any documents and correspondence thev may send us.

1f you receive more than one IV-number for the same.relatives, please notifv this
of fice immediately so that we can advise vou of the correct IV number to use.

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete our file.
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnan.
Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam as ODP candidates, we
pust have these documents:

-- A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of evervone in the
case, along with certified English translations.

~= A copy qf the marriage certificate of each person who is married (i{f there was ¢
previoué marriage, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree to s!
the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified English translations.

~~ Copies of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards, and copies of the
pre—1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards of each person. If either of these
cards is not available, please inform us of the reason.

-~ A.photo of each person, {f available,.

-~ A copy of your I-94 or I-551 (“green card”), or the number of your naturalizat
certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy your naturalizat
certificate).

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already subm:
some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to ensure t
the copies will be included in our file. Return address labels may be enclosed f
your convenience in sending the documents to us.

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even when our
is complete, whether or not your relatives will be permitted to depart will depe
on the Vietnamese authorities. This office has no influence over decisions by t
authorities regarding the issuance of Exit Permits. Therefore, all efforts to ¢
Exit Permits must be made by your relatives in Vietnam.

ODP-10 (0409f: 11/86)
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Do not laminate this card.

This card is invalid if not tigned by the number holder unless
tiealth o nge prevents signature.

Iiproper use of this card Ind/('g nuimber by the number holder
ur any other person is punigshabl® by fihe, imprisonment or both.

This card is the property of the Soclal Security Administration and
must be returned upon request. {f found, return to:

SSA-ATTN: FOUND 8SN CARD

P.O. Box 17087 Baltimore Md. 21203
Contact your local Social Security office for any other matter
regarding this card.

Departmegt of Health and Human Servicex

Socisl Security Administration C 5 8 0 6 1 0 G O

Forrhi OA-702 (1-88)
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) Enzi)assy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

oatg. 11 APR 1990

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to acknowledge receipt of the documents/letter for

DAY (- 7471 714 Iv 25 3 (-, ’
' 1v ’
IV '
which the ODP received on & JANY 9C . We regret that

the high volume of ODP cases and inquiries prevents our giving
you a more formal response than this letter.

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is
~contacted should further documents or information be needed.

1f a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the

ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of
any actions necessary.

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address.

Sincerely,

T oNA

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001

OoDP-20
(1093a: 07/89)
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Embassy of the United States of Amerwe

Bangkok, Thaifland
7. 7. 237

/; Reference: IV EATS wrathe- SN A
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Dear Sir/Madam: .l:gﬁ~7 ZXA //La
We have received your approved {mmigrant visa petition(s) or your application for
family reunification for your relatives in Vietpam and have opened a file for
ft/them. An IV file number has been assigned for quick reference purposes. All
cases are filed by their IV gumber, and not by name. Please mark their IV number
(five or six digits) on all documents and correspondence you send to us. Also,
tell your relatives in Vietnam their five- or six-digit IV number and ask them te
use {t on the envelope and on any documents and correspoadence thev mav send us.

Lf you receive more than one IV-number for the same relatives, please notifv this
office immediately so that we can advise vou of the correct IV number to use.

Following is.a list of documents which are usually needed to complete nur file.
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnan.
Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam as ODP candidates, we
must have these documents:

~- A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of evervone n the
cagse, along with certified English translations.

~-~ A copy of the marriage certificate of each person who is married (if there was :
previous marriage, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree tn s*
the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified English translations.

-~ Coples of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards, and coples of the
pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards of each person. 1If efther of these
cards is not available, please inform us of the reason.

-= A.photo of each person, {f available.

~~ A copy of your I-94 or I-551 (“"green card”), or the number of your naturalizat
certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy your naturalizat
certificate).

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already subm:
some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to ensure €’
the coples will be included in our file. Return address labels may be enclosed f
your convenience in sending the documents to us.

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We wust stress the fact that even when our
{s complete, whether or not your relatives will be permitted to depart will depe
on the Vietnamese authorities. This office has no influence over decisions by t
authorities regarding the issuance of Exit Permits. Therefore, all efforts to ¢
Exit Permits wust be made by your relatives in Vietnam.

ODP-10 (0409f: 11/86)
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Do not laminate this card.

This card is invalid if not signed by the number holder unless
health ot age prevents signature.

Improper use of this card and/'i nt .aber by the number holder
or any other person is punishab| ’ fine, imprisonment or both.

This card is the property the Socldf Security Administration and
must be returned upon request. If found, return 1o:

SSA-ATTN: FOUND SSN CARD

P.0. Box 17087 Baltimore Md. 21203
Contact your local Social Security office for any other matter
regarding this card.

'Depl‘ﬂmeat of Health and Human Services

Sociat Security Administration C58061060

Form OA-702 (1-88)
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

~ P oo
‘:{_page(s) was/were removed from the file of G u\q/g\ N Do Radw
(1o-4-192\ ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date: mpN 27 23008






